

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

To:

Account Name	:	KRAMER & RASSNER	PA
Account Number	:	120140000021	
Phone	;	(305)270-8876	
Fax Number	:	(305)270-0849	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address:___

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

Truong Enterprises, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$125.00
	J. FASON

-

JAN 182019

JAN 17 PM 2: 53

H19000018978 3

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

1-283 60001/000t E-668

H19000018978 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION TIEN OF TRUONG ENTERPRISE, LLC, a limited liability company

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE I - Name:

TIEN

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Truong Enterprise, LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address:	20201 E. Country Club Drive, Unit 2503 Miami, Florida 33180
Street Address:	20201 E. Country Club Drive, Unit 2503 Miami, Florida 33180

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office:

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Wayne H. Rassner, Esquire Kramer & Rassner, P.A. 7700 North Kendall Dr., Suite 509 Miami, Florida 33156



ARTICLE IV - Management

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a Member and is, therefore, a Member-managed company.

AMBR: Ngoc Tien Truong 20201 E. Country Club Drive, Unit 2503 Miami, Florida 33180

AMBR:

Peggy Hui 20201 E. Country Club Drive, Unit 2503 Miami, Florida 33180

H19000018978 3

T-283 P0002/0004 F-668

.

-WONA 24:11 61 -71-10

H19000018978 3

Page Two ーTIEN TRUONG ENTERPRISE, LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization as Authorized Representative and acknowledge them to be my act this <u> 16^{46} </u> day of January, 2019.

Wayne H. Rassner, Authorized Representative

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1)(b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided in s.817.155, F.S.

Rassner, Authorized Representative Navne H.

STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept the designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this statement. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

(In accordance with Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, the execution of this statement constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Wayne H. Rassner, Esquire for Kramer & Rassner, P.A.

H19000018978 3

-WONT 21: 11:45 FROM-

. .



January 17, 2019

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

KRAMER & RASSNER PA

REF: W19000006147

SUBJECT: TRUONG ENTERPRISES, LLC

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

)ne or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from he one presently on file.

he document number of the name conflict is P04000105506.

f you have any further questions concerning your document, please call 350) 245-6052.

rlos E Rico gulatory Specialist II w Filing Section FAX Aud. #: B19000018978 Letter Number: 919A00001327

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314